2010 Nativity Catholic Church Festival 5K Run

Age Group Results

June 27, 2010



Results by T&H Timing. 



	5K Run

	Overall Female Open Winners

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Becca Conley
	
	40
	15
	23
	21:38.1
	6:59/M
	
	

	 

	Overall Male Open Winners

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	John Borman
	
	192
	32
	1
	17:49.8
	5:45/M
	
	

	 

	Male 1 to 8

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Joaquin Lopez
	
	88
	7
	155
	50:52.5
	16:25/M
	
	

	2
	Pablo Lopez
	
	48
	8
	170
	56:55.9
	18:22/M
	
	

	 

	Female 9 to 10

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Alyssa Melendez
	
	209
	9
	125
	35:29.4
	11:27/M
	
	

	 

	Male 9 to 10

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Nathaniel Smith
	
	78
	10
	97
	31:03.9
	10:01/M
	
	

	2
	Mitchell Davis
	
	194
	10
	133
	38:41.5
	12:29/M
	
	

	 

	Female 11 to 12

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Stephanie Waters
	
	154
	12
	27
	22:19.3
	7:12/M
	
	

	2
	Rebecca Timm
	
	91
	11
	66
	27:22.6
	8:50/M
	
	

	3
	Ruth Nicholson
	
	84
	12
	145
	43:10.7
	13:55/M
	
	

	4
	Jordan Nicholson
	
	99
	12
	146
	43:11.6
	13:56/M
	
	

	 

	Male 11 to 12

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Nathaniel Smith
	
	35
	11
	82
	29:09.7
	9:24/M
	
	

	2
	Adrian Melendez
	
	207
	11
	89
	29:59.5
	9:40/M
	
	

	3
	Spencer Moore
	
	27
	12
	165
	55:50.7
	18:01/M
	
	

	 

	Female 13 to 14

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Paige Pizer
	
	119
	14
	26
	22:18.2
	7:12/M
	
	

	2
	Celine DeMass
	
	177
	13
	81
	29:08.4
	9:24/M
	
	

	3
	Angeline Barthel
	
	55
	13
	83
	29:10.6
	9:25/M
	
	

	4
	Erin Lopez
	
	46
	13
	171
	57:35.1
	18:35/M
	
	

	 

	Male 13 to 14

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Jacob Galvan
	
	82
	13
	24
	21:45.5
	7:01/M
	
	

	2
	Kyle Forney
	
	121
	14
	28
	22:34.0
	7:17/M
	
	

	3
	Joseph Huber
	
	106
	13
	41
	24:35.1
	7:56/M
	
	

	4
	Nick Heimberg
	
	203
	13
	49
	25:50.5
	8:20/M
	
	

	5
	Nic Nondorf
	
	54
	13
	51
	25:59.3
	8:23/M
	
	

	6
	Matthew Stanish
	
	52
	13
	121
	34:28.3
	11:07/M
	
	

	7
	Mack Moore
	
	28
	13
	161
	54:27.8
	17:34/M
	
	

	 

	Female 15 to 18

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Regina Lopez
	
	47
	15
	162
	55:17.1
	17:50/M
	
	

	 

	Male 15 to 18

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Max Zmija
	
	159
	16
	2
	18:04.6
	5:50/M
	
	

	2
	Alex Yong
	
	93
	18
	6
	18:58.4
	6:07/M
	
	

	3
	Edwardo rodriguez
	
	131
	16
	7
	19:08.6
	6:10/M
	
	

	4
	Arthur Anguiano
	
	160
	16
	8
	19:18.2
	6:14/M
	
	

	5
	Jacob Thielbar
	
	94
	15
	10
	19:46.7
	6:23/M
	
	

	6
	Kyle Eastman
	
	161
	18
	11
	19:54.9
	6:25/M
	
	

	7
	Timothy Huber
	
	107
	15
	13
	20:09.1
	6:30/M
	
	

	8
	Christopher Klenk
	
	12
	15
	15
	20:29.0
	6:36/M
	
	

	9
	Zack Swets
	
	133
	15
	17
	20:59.5
	6:46/M
	
	

	10
	Ryan Hayes
	
	76
	15
	46
	25:23.7
	8:11/M
	
	

	11
	Drake Samano
	
	171
	15
	79
	28:49.4
	9:18/M
	
	

	 

	Female 19 to 24

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Ashley Bernardi
	
	17
	24
	76
	28:24.4
	9:10/M
	
	

	2
	Lindsey Donore
	
	202
	23
	101
	31:38.6
	10:12/M
	
	

	3
	Victoria Kraus
	
	71
	22
	102
	31:40.3
	10:13/M
	
	

	4
	Ashley Betz
	
	167
	24
	106
	32:09.8
	10:22/M
	
	

	5
	Amy Kovacs
	
	6
	23
	136
	40:28.2
	13:03/M
	
	

	6
	Colette Pennington
	
	24
	21
	168
	55:54.8
	18:02/M
	
	

	 

	Male 19 to 24

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Alexander Quick
	
	5
	21
	4
	18:29.7
	5:58/M
	
	

	2
	Phillip Maletta
	
	213
	21
	5
	18:43.0
	6:02/M
	
	

	3
	Nicholas Quick
	
	158
	21
	12
	20:01.3
	6:27/M
	
	

	4
	Brando Wilsom
	
	157
	20
	32
	23:02.3
	7:26/M
	
	

	5
	Brian Kim
	
	155
	19
	34
	23:09.0
	7:28/M
	
	

	6
	Ken Sullivan
	
	186
	22
	90
	30:05.2
	9:42/M
	
	

	 

	Female 25 to 29

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Natalie Rodriguez
	
	182
	28
	36
	23:17.1
	7:31/M
	
	

	2
	Christen Ball
	
	205
	28
	44
	24:57.6
	8:03/M
	
	

	3
	Lindsay Bourgo
	
	120
	26
	53
	26:15.0
	8:28/M
	
	

	4
	Deanna Grimes
	
	181
	27
	69
	27:41.4
	8:56/M
	
	

	5
	Renee Grant
	
	16
	25
	74
	28:12.6
	9:06/M
	
	

	6
	Jennifer Thiele
	
	67
	27
	104
	32:05.7
	10:21/M
	
	

	7
	Krystal Skoda
	
	129
	27
	119
	33:38.5
	10:51/M
	
	

	8
	Rachel Woodside
	
	201
	29
	120
	34:20.4
	11:05/M
	
	

	9
	Courtney Danko
	
	183
	26
	128
	37:30.4
	12:06/M
	
	

	10
	Kari Palko
	
	57
	29
	129
	37:35.9
	12:07/M
	
	

	11
	Amber Morris
	
	9
	25
	147
	43:12.1
	13:56/M
	
	

	 

	Male 25 to 29

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	William Staihandske
	
	66
	27
	19
	21:24.6
	6:54/M
	
	

	2
	Jason Cook
	
	195
	26
	22
	21:30.8
	6:56/M
	
	

	3
	Brian Ball
	
	204
	28
	43
	24:57.5
	8:03/M
	
	

	4
	Robert Vega
	
	30
	28
	73
	28:12.5
	9:06/M
	
	

	5
	Christopher Mekols
	
	156
	28
	95
	30:49.0
	9:56/M
	
	

	6
	Justin Wood
	
	3
	26
	159
	52:59.9
	17:05/M
	
	

	 

	Female 30 to 34

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Nikki Melendez
	
	208
	30
	54
	26:23.4
	8:31/M
	
	

	2
	Brooke Recutenwall
	
	196
	30
	62
	27:06.7
	8:45/M
	
	

	3
	Milagro Gonzalez
	
	51
	30
	65
	27:15.6
	8:47/M
	
	

	4
	Paula Poer
	
	62
	33
	93
	30:36.5
	9:52/M
	
	

	5
	Sara Post
	
	174
	31
	96
	31:03.4
	10:01/M
	
	

	6
	Bridgette Schneider
	
	114
	30
	103
	32:05.6
	10:21/M
	
	

	7
	Christyne Mekola
	
	83
	32
	112
	32:22.7
	10:26/M
	
	

	8
	Elizabeth Guardiola
	
	212
	31
	114
	32:42.7
	10:33/M
	
	

	9
	Melissa Hosking
	
	43
	34
	122
	34:47.1
	11:13/M
	
	

	10
	Melissa Harley
	
	189
	31
	126
	36:08.5
	11:39/M
	
	

	11
	Aimee Fausto
	
	32
	33
	137
	40:31.2
	13:04/M
	
	

	12
	Angel Gilarski
	
	172
	30
	139
	41:05.5
	13:15/M
	
	

	13
	Kresha Tabor
	
	19
	34
	149
	45:21.0
	14:38/M
	
	

	14
	Brenda Lopez
	
	87
	32
	154
	50:49.2
	16:24/M
	
	

	 

	Male 30 to 34

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	John Arrendonda
	
	126
	34
	18
	21:00.9
	6:46/M
	
	

	2
	Daniel Bartnicki
	
	98
	34
	25
	21:58.9
	7:05/M
	
	

	3
	Bryan Kerstell
	
	166
	33
	33
	23:06.1
	7:27/M
	
	

	4
	Jesus Mendez III
	
	127
	34
	35
	23:16.1
	7:30/M
	
	

	5
	Chad McKeever
	
	49
	34
	70
	27:43.6
	8:56/M
	
	

	6
	Marcus Cruz
	
	211
	34
	115
	32:42.9
	10:33/M
	
	

	7
	Chad Bogue
	
	168
	33
	116
	32:57.8
	10:38/M
	
	

	8
	Tim Post
	
	175
	31
	118
	33:14.5
	10:43/M
	
	

	9
	Jeff Alexander
	
	8
	33
	124
	35:15.3
	11:22/M
	
	

	10
	Joe Tolliver
	
	56
	32
	130
	37:36.5
	12:08/M
	
	

	 

	Female 35 to 39

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Theresa Potesta
	
	198
	35
	30
	22:55.6
	7:24/M
	
	

	2
	Tammy Zack
	
	41
	36
	48
	25:49.1
	8:20/M
	
	

	3
	Maria Brown
	
	20
	39
	58
	26:52.4
	8:40/M
	
	

	4
	Jen Mohoi
	
	210
	38
	61
	27:00.0
	8:43/M
	
	

	5
	Michelle Ashby
	
	188
	39
	64
	27:14.2
	8:47/M
	
	

	6
	Kandi Gutierrez
	
	77
	36
	67
	27:32.2
	8:53/M
	
	

	7
	Sheri Bruder
	
	112
	36
	71
	28:01.9
	9:02/M
	
	

	8
	Toby Smith
	
	79
	35
	99
	31:14.1
	10:05/M
	
	

	9
	Dawn Sowers
	
	61
	38
	108
	32:15.6
	10:24/M
	
	

	10
	Becky McKeever
	
	50
	35
	113
	32:23.9
	10:27/M
	
	

	11
	Lisa Huguenard
	
	73
	38
	131
	37:46.1
	12:11/M
	
	

	12
	Loevetta Crowell
	
	18
	36
	134
	38:49.1
	12:31/M
	
	

	13
	Michelle Hord
	
	101
	36
	142
	42:01.5
	13:33/M
	
	

	 

	Male 35 to 39

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Phillip Nafus
	
	197
	39
	3
	18:24.7
	5:56/M
	
	

	2
	Ernest Delgado
	
	179
	39
	14
	20:21.5
	6:34/M
	
	

	3
	Brent Sowers
	
	60
	38
	16
	20:42.6
	6:41/M
	
	

	4
	Steve Shaw
	
	191
	36
	20
	21:24.9
	6:54/M
	
	

	5
	Marco Arrendonda
	
	173
	37
	45
	24:58.9
	8:03/M
	
	

	6
	Brett Welsch
	
	29
	39
	50
	25:58.3
	8:23/M
	
	

	7
	David Nedoff
	
	113
	39
	78
	28:40.3
	9:15/M
	
	

	8
	Jeremy Bogue
	
	170
	35
	85
	29:30.1
	9:31/M
	
	

	9
	John Zack
	
	42
	36
	98
	31:05.3
	10:02/M
	
	

	 

	Female 40 to 44

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Heather Henderlong
	
	162
	40
	29
	22:44.5
	7:20/M
	
	

	2
	Deanna Pizer
	
	118
	41
	72
	28:04.6
	9:03/M
	
	

	3
	Terri Davis
	
	193
	40
	75
	28:20.2
	9:08/M
	
	

	4
	Nora Fernandez
	
	109
	44
	80
	29:01.5
	9:22/M
	
	

	5
	Julie Stone
	
	130
	42
	107
	32:15.4
	10:24/M
	
	

	6
	Heather Gaylord
	
	95
	40
	123
	35:01.2
	11:18/M
	
	

	7
	Susan Moore
	
	26
	42
	127
	37:29.7
	12:05/M
	
	

	8
	Lisa Talley
	
	63
	41
	138
	40:31.2
	13:04/M
	
	

	9
	Stacy Antich
	
	110
	40
	141
	41:36.8
	13:25/M
	
	

	10
	Pam Sameno
	
	128
	43
	144
	42:39.9
	13:45/M
	
	

	11
	Lisa Hayes
	
	75
	44
	148
	44:46.3
	14:26/M
	
	

	12
	Bridget Farkas
	
	132
	40
	151
	49:00.9
	15:48/M
	
	

	13
	Sonya Beal
	
	103
	43
	163
	55:26.0
	17:53/M
	
	

	 

	Male 40 to 44

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Andy Smith
	
	34
	40
	40
	24:23.4
	7:52/M
	
	

	2
	Doug Brown
	
	21
	41
	84
	29:19.3
	9:27/M
	
	

	3
	Bill Nondorf
	
	53
	42
	94
	30:38.4
	9:53/M
	
	

	4
	Cliff Hayes
	
	74
	44
	100
	31:25.3
	10:08/M
	
	

	5
	Joe Mokol
	
	1
	44
	109
	32:17.7
	10:25/M
	
	

	6
	Adrian Harvey
	
	80
	44
	117
	33:06.5
	10:41/M
	
	

	7
	Bob Jones
	
	104
	41
	164
	55:27.4
	17:53/M
	
	

	 

	Female 45 to 49

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Michele Weaver
	
	176
	48
	56
	26:32.3
	8:34/M
	
	

	2
	Jenny Timm
	
	100
	45
	63
	27:10.4
	8:46/M
	
	

	3
	Yolando Monahon
	
	180
	47
	105
	32:09.6
	10:22/M
	
	

	4
	Anne Pennington
	
	23
	48
	167
	55:54.5
	18:02/M
	
	

	 

	Male 45 to 49

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Peyton Grizzard
	
	31
	45
	9
	19:21.7
	6:15/M
	
	

	2
	Anthony Galvan
	
	81
	46
	31
	23:01.2
	7:25/M
	
	

	3
	Andy Timm
	
	92
	46
	37
	23:26.2
	7:34/M
	
	

	4
	Steve Valdez
	
	108
	49
	39
	23:38.8
	7:37/M
	
	

	5
	Mark Kingery
	
	206
	47
	42
	24:54.9
	8:02/M
	
	

	6
	Art Okerstrom
	
	15
	48
	52
	26:04.4
	8:25/M
	
	

	7
	Larry Jolley
	
	153
	46
	59
	26:55.0
	8:41/M
	
	

	8
	Wade Boise
	
	165
	46
	86
	29:35.9
	9:33/M
	
	

	9
	Jeff Moore
	
	25
	45
	156
	52:49.1
	17:02/M
	
	

	10
	Daniel Lopez
	
	45
	45
	172
	57:57.5
	18:42/M
	
	

	 

	Female 50 to 54

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Cindy Conley
	
	38
	51
	87
	29:54.7
	9:39/M
	
	

	2
	Tim Sullivan
	
	187
	52
	91
	30:05.6
	9:42/M
	
	

	3
	Patricia Glenn
	
	85
	50
	143
	42:30.1
	13:43/M
	
	

	4
	Diana Wood
	
	2
	51
	158
	52:58.8
	17:05/M
	
	

	5
	Mary Novak
	
	44
	52
	169
	56:27.7
	18:13/M
	
	

	 

	Male 50 to 54

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Jim Nickerson
	
	163
	54
	21
	21:26.7
	6:55/M
	
	

	2
	Lito Biscocho
	
	90
	51
	47
	25:44.7
	8:18/M
	
	

	3
	Nick Dourscall
	
	199
	53
	55
	26:29.2
	8:33/M
	
	

	4
	Patrick Conley
	
	39
	53
	60
	26:57.5
	8:42/M
	
	

	5
	Jack Wood
	
	4
	52
	160
	53:00.2
	17:06/M
	
	

	 

	Female 55 to 59

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Carol Magill
	
	14
	59
	111
	32:19.3
	10:25/M
	
	

	2
	Nikki DeHaven
	
	152
	59
	140
	41:34.3
	13:25/M
	
	

	3
	Rose Pulcifer
	
	72
	55
	150
	49:00.6
	15:48/M
	
	

	4
	Andrea Johnson
	
	68
	57
	157
	52:58.6
	17:05/M
	
	

	5
	June Froberg
	
	65
	59
	166
	55:51.8
	18:01/M
	
	

	 

	Male 55 to 59

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Carolos Mateo
	
	64
	58
	38
	23:29.5
	7:35/M
	
	

	 

	Female 60 to 64

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Diane Kellenburger
	
	184
	62
	92
	30:21.2
	9:47/M
	
	

	2
	Polly Theising
	
	86
	60
	110
	32:18.1
	10:25/M
	
	

	3
	Linda Sunderland
	
	70
	61
	153
	50:43.7
	16:22/M
	
	

	 

	Male 60 to 64

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Tom Hutmacher
	
	151
	62
	77
	28:29.9
	9:11/M
	
	

	 

	Female 65 to 69

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	RuthAnn Keilman
	
	117
	68
	132
	38:38.9
	12:28/M
	
	

	2
	Gloria Nedoff
	
	89
	69
	173
	58:57.1*
	19:01/M
	
	

	 

	Male 65 to 69

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Mike Wilson
	
	185
	69
	57
	26:41.3
	8:36/M
	
	

	2
	Norm Eikman
	
	22
	65
	68
	27:37.0
	8:55/M
	
	

	 

	Male 70 to 74

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Duane Hibbs
	
	200
	73
	88
	29:56.4
	9:39/M
	
	

	2
	Richard Huber
	
	33
	72
	152
	49:22.3
	15:55/M
	
	

	 

	Male 80 and over

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace
	
	

	1
	Tom Magill
	
	13
	81
	135
	39:53.9
	12:52/M
	
	




